PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro Kiji	08/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	silex Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1-6-20 Kosakahonmachi, Higashiosaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	577-0802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11844539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)583-0393 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-706-2546

Email: john@ogilvielawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: John Ogilvie Address Line 1: 1320 Laird Ave

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6006A.2.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Ogilvie

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-6006A-2-5#page1.tif source=assignment-6006A-2-5#page2.tif source=assignment-6006A-2-5#page3.tif source=assignment-6006A-2-5#page4.tif source=assignment-6006A-2-5#page5.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019742 FRAME: 0369**

500341374

source=assignment-6006A-2-5#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019742 FRAME: 0370

Ref: 6006A.7.5 Ref: 6070007-01

Docket No.: 6064.2.5

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

I/We, Takahiro KIJI, of c/o silex technology, Inc., 6-20, 1-chome, Kosakahommachi, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka 577-0802 Japan, citizen of Japan, have invented a method, configured medium, device, process product, and system titled NETWORK DEVICE ALLOWING EASY SETUP AND COMPUTER PROGRAM THEREFOR, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of the inven	tion are disclosed in a patent application
being filed in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office ("USPTO"), identified
as Serial No. filed	, and identified in the docket of
Ogilvie Law Firm, 1320 East Laird Avenu	ie, Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 as file no.
(I/We hereby authorize	Ogilvie Law Firm to indicate the
application number and filing date when k	
application and am/are familiar with its co	

The Assignee, silex technology, Inc., a Japanese corporation whose address is 6-20, 1-chome, Kosakahommachi, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka 577-0802, Japan, desires more clearly to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention. In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, and with no reliance on any promise or representation made to me/us by or on behalf of the Assignee, I/we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention (including subject matter disclosed but not claimed), all copyright and trade secret rights in embodiments or designs for the invention or any portion thereof, all rights in the above-identified United States and international patent applications including without limitation PCT applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, including all applications specifically identified by number herein and all applications for which any present application claims a benefit or is claimed for benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119 or § 120 or § 365, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

1

PATENT REEL: 019742 FRAME: 0371 The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I/We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent or copyright applications on the invention in any country in its own name or otherwise as the Assignee sees fit. I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and other intellectual property officials in this and foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents or copyright registrations, to issue any and all patents and registrations on the invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me/us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment & Agreement fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent and copyright applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such applications; and

Cooperation to the best of my/our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement or interference or other legal proceedings involving the invention; faithful communication to the Assignee of all facts known to me/us relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally, taking all reasonable steps which the Assignee shall request to aid in securing, maintaining, and enforcing protection for the invention and to vest title in the Assignee to the invention and all applications, patents, copyrights, and trade secrets based on the invention.

This Assignment & Agreement is not intended to supersede, supplant, rescind, or waive any right, title or interest conveyed to Assignee by me/us, under any prior conveyance, agreement, or operation of law, including without restriction rights created or conveyed by virtue of employment by the Assignee. It is not conditioned or based on any future act to be performed by the Assignee.

I/We warrant that to the best of my/our knowledge my/our contributions to the invention do not and will not infringe anyone's rights. Even if part of this Assignment & Agreement is found unenforceable, the remaining parts are enforceable. This Assignment & Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States and the State of Utah, and any dispute arising from it will be heard in Utah. A failure to exercise rights under this Assignment & Agreement does not mean those rights are waived. This Assignment & Agreement shall be binding upon my/our heirs and legal representatives.

This document is one legal instrument, with an English language version and a Japanese language version. It is intended that the two versions each have the same meaning, but in the event of a conflict, the English language meaning shall control.

	Johahiro Kiji Takahiro KIJI
	August 20, 2007
On this day of signed this Ass	, 2007, I personally witnessed as ignment & Agreement.
Witness' Signature:	
Witness' Printed Name:	
Witness' Address:	

Ref: 6006A.2.5 Ref: 6070002-01

資料一覧表 No.: 6006A. 2.5 (Docket No.:)

譲渡契約

私、木地 隆浩 (日本国、〒577-0802 大阪府東大阪市小阪本町 1 丁目 6 番 20 号サイレックス・テクノロジー株式会社内)、は、容易に設定可能なネットワーク機器及びコンピュータプログラム (以下、「発明」と呼ぶ) の方法、設定媒体、デバイス、プロセス製品およびシステムを発明しました。

発明の好ましい実施形態は、米国特許商標局(以下、「USTPO」と呼ぶ)に提出される特許出願(それはシリアル・ナンバー〇〇として特定できます。または Ogilvie 法律事務所(1320 East Laird Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84105)の資料一覧表のファイル番号_____として特定できます。私は Ogilvie 法律事務所に出願番号及び提出日を分かった際、それらを記入することを承認しています。)に開示されています。私は、この出願を再検討しました。そして、その内容を熟知しています。

譲受人、サイレックス・テクノロジー株式会社(日本国、〒577-0802 大阪府東大阪市小阪本町1丁目6番20号)は、発明の全ての権利、権原、利益をより明確に確保することを望んでいます。譲受人から私に支払われる、1ドル及び他の有効な約因(それは私が認める受領でありかつ充分なものです)を引き換えにして、そして譲受人が私に対していかなる約束及び表明も行うことなしに、また私が譲受人を代表することなしに、私は、本契約において、譲受人に譲渡します。

発明(クレームには含まれていない、開示された発明主題を含む)に関する全ての権利、権原及び利益、発明または発明の一部の実施又は設計に関する全ての著作権及び営業秘密、米国及び国際特許出願(PCT出願を含むがこれに限られない)で特定された上記の全ての権利、及び分割出願、継続出願及び部分継続出願、または再特許もしくは特許状の存続期間の延長出願又は発明に付与された特許(本契約で番号により、詳細に特定された全ての出願を含む)及び現在のあらゆる出願のために米国法典第35編第119条、第120条または第365条に基づき利益を主張する、または主張された全ての出願の権利、並びに外国から米国に提出される付随した出願の全ての権利、並びに米国と外国で発明について発行した全ての特許の権利;及び

合法的に行使されるのであれば何処でも、譲受人の名で、発明の外国出願を行う 権利(かかる出願の国際条約の利益を主張する権利を含む)。

1

私は、本契約において、譲受人に発明に関する特許または著作権の出願を、いかなる 国においても譲受人の名または譲受人が適していると考える者の名で出願することを承 認します。私は、本契約において、米国特許商標委員会、並びに他の米国及び外国の知 的財産に関する職員(特許の発行または著作権の登録をすることを、自国法で正式に承 認されている職員)に、譲受人、その承継人、譲受人及び法律上の代表者の単独での使 用並びに利益のために、譲受人に対し全てのかかる利益の所有者として、発明について の全ての特許及び登録を発行することを、承認及び要求します。

私は、本契約において、これ以上の私への約因及び費用なしに、全ての合法的な文書にサインし、たとえば以下に例を含むがこれに限られない、譲受人が本契約を完全に実施するために私に要求できる全ての他の合法的な行動を実行するものとする:

発明に関する全ての原出願、分割出願、代替出願、再特許および米国並びに外国の特許及び著作権の出願、及びかかる出願の更なる実行のために譲受人が要求した、全ての合法的な書類の迅速な実行;及び

発明に関する全ての合法的な書類、証拠の製造、取り消し、再出願、存続期間の延長、または権利侵害、または抵触審査 (インターフェアランス)、または他の法的な手続きへの可能な限りの協力;発明に関して私が知った全ての事実、及び歴史に関する譲受人への誠実な通知;及び一般に、譲受人が、発明を確保、維持、保護実現のための援助を要求する、並びに発明の権原の譲受人への付与、及び発明に基づいた全ての出願、特許、著作権、及び営業秘密の付与のための全ての合理的な措置の実行。

本契約は、譲受人の雇用によって創造された、または譲渡された権利を含むがこれに限られない、あらゆる先行する財産移転、合意、又は法の適用の下で私から譲受人に委譲された、いかなる権利、権原、又は利益とも置き換わる、取り消す、または放棄するものではありません。それは、譲受人のいかなる将来の行動も規定する、または基礎付けるものではありません。

私の知る限り、発明に関する私の貢献部分は、現在及び将来もいかなる者の権利も侵害しないことを保証します。たとえ本契約の一部が法的拘束力のないものと認定されても、残りの部分は強制執行が可能です。本契約はアメリカ法及びユタ州法により解釈され、本契約に関する紛争は、ユタにて審理されるものとします。本契約での権利の不行使は、かかる権利の放棄を意味しません。本契約は私の相続人及び法律上の代表者を拘束します。

2

この文書は、英語版と日本語版からなる一つの法的な証書です。二つの言語版は同じ 意味を持つように意図されていますが、疑義が生じた際には、英語版が優先するものと します。

> 未地 隆浩 2007年8月20日

立会人の署名: 立会人の表示名: 立会人の住所: